Appendix 4

Cardiff Capital Region City Deal Officers Group

The Cardiff Capital Region City Deal Officers Group will provide support to the Cardiff Capital Region City Deal Chief Executives Board to ensure that the development of the Cardiff Capital Region City Deal is in line with the vision and interests of participating parties.

The Cardiff Capital Region City Deal Officers Group will comprise officers nominated by the Cardiff Capital Region City Deal Chief Executives Board and may be split into sub groups reflecting particular professional disciplines and expertise.

The Cardiff Capital Region City Deal Officers Group will undertake such activities as directed by the Cardiff Capital Region City Deal Chief Executives Board, to progress the development of the City Deal.

The Cardiff Capital Region City Deal Officers Group will, if required, work with any appointed specialist advisor to develop the City Deal.

Welsh Government appointed officials may attend all City Deal Officer Group meetings as appropriate.